CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CM2570_A1

Name: GAI Consultants, Inc.			CIVIZOI	3-A1	
Address: 618 E. South Street, Suite 700	Orlando	FL	. 32	801	
	City	State	e	Zip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Blake Drury		Title:			
Tel#: (321) 319-3125 Fax:	Email:	B.Drury@gaiconsultants.com			
CONTRACT	INFORMATIO	ON			
Contract Name: Professional Design Services		Con	tract Value: \$29	5,000.00	
Brief Description: First extension for additional (5) five mor					an
Contract Dates : From:10/22/18to:12/21/19 Status	s: New	Renew	X Amend#	_WA/Task Ord	ler
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source ITB	RFP X R	FQ Coo	p Other		
If Processing an Amendment:					
Contract #: CM2579 Increase Amount of Existing Contract	Contract: No	Change			
New Contract Dates: 12/22/19 to 5/21/20 TOTA			_{UNT:} No Cha	inge	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU CO	DUNTY PURC	CHASING PO	DLICY, SECTION	N 6	***
1. XBULLE 12/11/19		PEO			
Department Head Signature Da			nitting Department		
2. Drawson daying 12/9/	19	0424751	5-531025		
Contract Management Da	te	Fund	ing Source/Acct #	يوسور بإمسرو	n umm d
Office of Management & Budget Da	9				76 L
4. County Attorney (approved as to form only) Da	te				
Comments:					
COUNTY MANAGER - FIN	A CIONATU	DE ADDRO	11/1		
COUNTY MANAGER - FIN	AL SIGNATU	KE APPRO	VAL		
		1 1/	1/19		
Michael Mullin		Date	01-1		
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT	FOR DISTRI	BUTION AS	FOLLOWS:		

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget Contract Management

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE SR200/A1A CORRIDOR DESIGN PLAN

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this day of December, 2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. located at 618 E. South Street, Suite 700, Orlando, FL 32801; (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Professional Design Services dated October 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the original Agreement provided for an initial term beginning October 22, 2018 and ending December 21, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 4 of the Agreement dated October 22, 2018 the performance period is hereby extended for an additional (5) five months

beginning December 22, 2019 and ending May 21, 2020.

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD	OF	COUNTY	COMMISS	SIONERS
NASSAU	Jec	UNTY.	FLORIDA	

MICHAEL MULLIN, County Manager

Its: Designee

Date:

GAI CONSULTANTS, INC.

- essent

Its: 1/100 President

Date: 5 Dec. 7019